Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003M2
This is to certify:
that the Fire Detector
with type designation(s)
LICO HDL Marine Heat Detector Series
issued to
LICO Mechatronic Kft.
Érd, Pest, Hungary
is found to comply with
IMO International Code for Fire Safety Systems (FSS Code) Chapter 9
IEC 60092-504 Ed. 4.0 (2016-09) Electrical installations in ships – Part 504: Automation, control and
instrumentation
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0203 – Type approval – Electronic and programmable equipment and
systems
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location class:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC None
Enclosure IP66
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-06-12
This Certificate is valid until 2030-06-11.
DNV local unit: Ostrava
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-042541-1
Certificate no.: TAA00003M2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
HDL - Heat Detector LICO
The product designation of the device is made from combining the desired product characteristics in accordance with
the following structure / nomenclature
Nomenclature
(e.g. HDL-3XL-MED  -  D  -  2  -  ST  -  165  -  B  -  S  -  4  -  E  -  1  -  S)
(Position     1                2      3      4          5      6     7     8      9     10    11)
Position Characteristic Characteristic value Description
1 Box Type: HDL-2-MED
HDL-3-MED
HDL-3XL-MED
HDL-5-MED
HDL-6-MED
HDL-6XL-MED
HDL-7-MED
HDL-7XL-MED
75 mm (length) 80 mm (width) 57 mm (height)
75 mm (length) 80 mm (width) 57 mm (height)
125 mm (length) 80 mm (width) 57 mm
120 mm (length) 122 mm (width) 80 mm
120 mm (length) 120 mm (width) 116 mm
150 mm (length) 150 mm (width) 130 mm
152 mm (length) 102 mm (width) 90 mm
152 mm (length) 152 mm (width) 130 mm
2 Sensor Housing S
D
Single Threaded
Double Threaded
3 Switch type 1
2
Normally Open
Normally Close
4 Sensor material BR
ST
Brass
Stainless steel
5 Nominal Temperature 60
71